

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Davenport Group Named to 2018 Fast Growth 150 List Recognizing Thriving Solution Providers in the IT Channel

St. Paul, MN, August 6, 2018 – Davenport Group, an end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide, announced that <u>CRN</u>_®, a brand of <u>The Channel Company</u>, has named Davenport Group to its 2018 Fast Growth 150 list. The list is CRN's annual ranking of North America-based technology integrators, solution providers, and IT consultants with gross sales of at least \$1 million that have experienced significant economic growth over the past two years. The 2018 list is based on an increase of gross revenue between 2015 and 2017. The companies recognized this year represent a remarkable combined total revenue of more than \$50 billion.

"We are thrilled to be named to the CRN Fast Growth 150 List again. This achievement speaks to the trust that our customers have placed in us, and the impact of our company-wide commitment to deliver business value for our customers. Our strategic, all-in investment in Dell Technologies and decades of technical expertise help us outpace our competitors," said Sonia St. Charles, Davenport Group CEO. "While we look back and celebrate the accomplishment that this award represents, we know that we must redouble our efforts by expanding our advanced certifications and by earning our customers' trust in every single interaction."

"CRN's 2018 Fast Growth 150 list features companies that are growing in an ever-changing, challenging market," said Bob Skelley, CEO of The Channel Company. "As traditional solution providers are moving towards a services-focused business model, this extraordinary group have been able to successfully adapt; outperforming competitors and proving themselves as channel leaders. We are pleased to recognize these organizations and look forward to their continued success."

The complete 2018 Fast Growth 150 list is featured in the August issue of CRN and can be viewed online at www.crn.com/fastgrowth150.

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that help organizations proactively manage their data — today and into the future. Specializing in enterprise data storage and virtual infrastructure, Davenport Group is an end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide. Visit www.davenportgroup.com to learn more.

Contact

Krista St. Charles Davenport Group 651.765.0279 Fax: 651.765.0774

krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com

www.davenportgroup.com

About the Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequaled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelco.com

Jennifer Hogan
The Channel Company
(508) 416-1189
jhogan@thechannelco.com

###